### 505592867 07/26/2019

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5639668

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
SUN-CHANG KIM	09/05/2013
JU RI SHIN	09/05/2013
KI JUNG LIM	09/05/2013
DA JUNG KIM	09/05/2013
YOUNG WOONG LEE	09/05/2013
SU A JANG	09/05/2013
BONG HYUN SUNG	09/05/2013

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

KOREA ADVANCED INSTITUTE OF SCIENCE AND TECHNOLOGY
373-1, GUSEONG-DONG
YUSEONG-GU
DAEJEON
KOREA, REPUBLIC OF
305-701
INTELLIGENT SYNTHETIC BIOLOGY CENTER
INTELLIGENT SYNTHETIC BIOLOGY CENTER 373-1 GUSEONG-DONG
373-1 GUSEONG-DONG
373-1 GUSEONG-DONG A-401 KI BLDG, 291 DAEHAK-RO, YUSEONG-GU

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14846637

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (858)458-9986

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 858-458-3607

**Email:** lucille.begalla@bbiplaw.com

PATENT REEL: 049881 FRAME: 0940

505592867

Correspondent Name: JOSEPH R. BAKER, JR.

Address Line 1: 4370 LA JOLLA VILLAGE DRIVE

Address Line 2: SUITE 303

Address Line 4: SAN DIEGO, CALIFORNIA 92122

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 00094-003US2

NAME OF SUBMITTER: JOSEPH R. BAKER, JR.

SIGNATURE: /JOSEPH R. BAKER, JR./

**DATE SIGNED:** 07/26/2019

**Total Attachments: 3** 

source=Assignment#page1.tif source=Assignment#page2.tif source=Assignment#page3.tif

> PATENT REEL: 049881 FRAME: 0941

## **ASSIGNMENT**

THIS ASSIGNMENT, by Sun-Chang Kim, residing at Korea Advanced Institute Of Science And Technology, Guseong-dong, Yuseong-gu, Daejeon 305-701, Republic of Korea; Ju Ri Shin, residing at 4220, Department of Biological Sciences, Korea Advanced Institute Of Science And Technology, Guseong-dong, Yuseong-gu, Daejeon 305-701, Republic of Korea; Ki Jung Lim, residing at 4220, Department of Biological Sciences, Korea Advanced Institute Of Science And Technology, Guseong-dong, Yuseong-gu, Daejeon 305-701, Republic of Korea, Da Jung Kim, Residing at 4220, Department of Biological Sciences, Korea Advanced Institute Of Science And Technology, Guseong-dong, Yuseong-gu, Daejeon 305-701, Republic of Korea, Young Woong Lee, residing at 4220, Department of Biological Sciences, Korea Advanced Institute Of Science And Technology, Guseong-dong, Yuseong-gu, Daejeon 305-701, Republic of Korea, Su A Jang, residing at 4220, Department of Biological Sciences, Korea Advanced Institute Of Science And Technology, Guseong-dong, Yuseong-gu, Daejeon 305-701, Republic of Korea, Bong Hyun Sung, residing at Industrial Biotechnology & Bioenergy Research Center, Korea Research Institute of Bioscience and Biotechnology, Eoeun-dong, Yuseong-gu, Daejeon 305-806, Republic of Korea; (hereinafter referred to as "the Assignors"), respectively, witnesseth:

WHEREAS, the Assignors have invented certain new and useful improvements in

MULTIMERIC ANTIMICROBIAL PEPTIDE COMPLEX WHICH IS DISPLAYED ON CELL SURFACE

set forth in an application for Letters Patent of the United States, which is a

$\boxtimes$	non-prov	visional application
	(a) 🛚	bearing Application No. 13/991.825, and filed on June 5, 2013;
	(b) 🗌	having an oath or declaration executed on even date herewith prior to filing of application;
	(c) 🗌	having an oath or declaration executed on a different date than this

Whereas, Korea Advanced Institute of Science and Technology, a corporation having a principal place of business at 373-1, Guseong-dong, Yuseong-gu, Daejeon 305-701, Republic of Korea and Intelligent Synthetic Biology Center, a corporation having a principal place of business at A-401 KI Bldg., 291 Daehak-ro(373-1 Guseong-dong), Yuseong-gu, Daejeon 305-701, Republic of Korea (hereinafter referred to as "the Assignees"), are desirous of acquiring the entire right, title, and interest in and to said inventions, the right to file applications on said inventions and the entire right, title and interest in and to any applications, including provisional applications for Letters Patent of the United States or other countries claiming priority to said application, and in and to any Letters Patent or Patents, United States or foreign, to be obtained therefore and thereon.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and sufficient consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the Assignors have sold, assigned, transferred, and set over, and by these presents do sell, assign, transfer, and set over, unto the Assignees, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns the entire right, title, and interest in and to the above-mentioned inventions, the right to file applications on said inventions and the entire right, title and interest in and to any applications for Letters Patent of the United States or other countries claiming priority to said applications, and any and all Letters Patent or Patents of the United States of America and all foreign countries that may be granted therefore and thereon, and in and to any and all applications claiming priority to said applications, divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part of said applications, and reissues and extensions of said Letters Patent or Patents, and all

rights under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the same to be held and enjoyed by the Assignees, for its own use and behoof and the use and behoof of its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, to the full end of the term or terms for which Letters Patent or Patents may be granted as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the Assignors had this sale and assignment not been made;

AND for the same consideration, the Assignors hereby covenant and agree to and with the Assignees, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, that, at the time of execution and delivery of these presents, the Assignors are the sole and lawful owners of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the inventions set forth in said applications and said applications, including provisional applications, above-mentioned, and that the same are unencumbered, and that the Assignors have good and full right and lawful authority to sell and convey the same in the manner herein set forth:

AND for the same consideration, the Assignors hereby covenant and agree to and with the Assignees, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns that the Assignors will, whenever counsel of the Assignees, or the counsel of its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, shall advise that any proceeding in connection with said inventions or said applications for Letters Patent or Patents, or any proceeding in connection with Letters Patent or Patents for said inventions in any country, including interference proceedings, is lawful and desirable, or that any application claiming priority to said application, division, continuation, or continuation-in-part of any applications for Letters Patent or Patents, or any reissue or extension of any Letters Patent or Patents to be obtained thereon, is lawful and desirable, sign all papers and documents, take all lawful oaths, and do all acts necessary or required to be done for the procurement, maintenance, enforcement, and defense of Letters Patent or Patents for said inventions, without charge to the Assignees, their successors, legal representatives, and assigns, but at the cost and expense of the Assignees, their successors, legal representatives, and assigns;

AND the Assignors hereby authorize and request the attorneys of Gavrilovich, Dodd & Lindsey LLP to insert in the spaces provided above the title of the invention, filing date, application number, and attorney's docket number of said application when known.

AND the Assignors hereby request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all said Letters Patent of the United States to the Assignees as the Assignees of said inventions, the Letters Patent to be issued for the sole use and behoof of the Assignees, their successors, legal representatives, and assigns.

DATE September 5. 2013

Attorney Docket No.:00094-003US1

DATE September 5. 2013

DATE Sep. to 2013

Suny Bong Hyun

Bong Hyun Sung

**RECORDED: 07/26/2019**